Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000002W
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
Flexor 1SN/1AT-HF (Dunlop Hiflex: Greenline plus 122), Flexor 2SN/2AT-HF (Dunlop Hiflex:
Greenline plus 222), 1SN MINETUFF (Dunlop Hiflex: 1SN H1-TUFF), 2SN MINETUFF (Dunlop
Hiflex: 2SN H1-TUFF)
Issued to
ALFAGOMMA HYDRAULIC SPA
CASTELNUOVO VOMANO TE, Italy
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships Pt.4, Ch.6 "Piping Systems"
Det Norske Veritas' Standards for Certification 2.9 No. 5-791.70
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
Flexor 1SN/1AT-HF (Dunlop
Hiflex: Greenline plus 122)
Dependent on the medium
(see certificate)
40 bar to 225 bar
(see certificate)
DN6 to
DN51
Flexor 2SN/2AT-HF (Dunlop
Hiflex: Greenline plus 222)
Dependent on the medium
(see certificate)
80 bar to 400 bar
(See certificate)
DN6 to
DN51
1SN MINETUFF (Dunlop Hiflex:
1SN H1-TUFF)
Dependent on the medium
(see certificate)
40 bar to 225 bar
(see certificate)
DN6 to
DN51
2SN MINETUFF (Dunlop Hiflex:
2SN H1-TUFF)
Dependent on the medium
(see certificate)
80 bar to 400 bar
(See certificate)
DN6 to
DN51
This Certificate is valid until 2019-06-30.
Issued at Høvik  on 2015-11-10
DNV GL local station: Milan
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL